PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
CARDIOVASCULAR DECISIONS, LLC			07/21/2011		
Name:	CARDIOVASCUL	CARDIOVASCULAR DECISIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	102 South Broadv	102 South Broadway			
Internal Address:	Suite 310	Suite 310			
City:	Rochester				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55904				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12578		Number 78325		12578325	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (612)455-3801					
Correspondence will	Fax Number:(612)455-3801Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 612-455-3800					
Email:	chamre@hsr	nl.com		СН	
Email: Correspondent Name	chamre@hsr e: HAMRE, SC	nl.com HUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.			
Email:	chamre@hsr e: HAMRE, SC P.O. BOX 29	nl.com HUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	chamre@hsr e: HAMRE, SC P.O. BOX 29 MINNEAPOL	nl.com HUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. 02			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	chamre@hsr HAMRE, SC P.O. BOX 29 MINNEAPOL	nl.com HUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. 02 .IS, MINNESOTA 55402-0902			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARDIOVASCULAR DECISIONS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 102 South Broadway, Suite 310, Rochester, MN 55904, US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), have acquired by assignment an interest in an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 13, 2009 under Serial No. 12/578,325 entitled A POINT-OF-CARE ENACTIVE MEDICAL SYSTEM AND METHOD.

AND WHEREAS, CARDIOVASCULAR DECISIONS TECHNOLOGIES,

INC., a corporation organized under the law of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 102 South Broadway, Suite 310, Rochester, MN 55904, US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in all countries and patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention assigned in the Assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 023980/0338 (3 pages).

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that it and its successor or assignors will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communication to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to it

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0395

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successor or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, application Patents, rights titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that except for an assignment between Assignor and Assignee recorded on February 24, 2010 on reel/frame 023987/0906 (3 pages), that no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by it and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by it.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the I have hereunto set their hand on the

date indicated below.

Date O7/21/2011 By: _______ STATE OF _______ COUNTY OF Olm sted) ss.

For: Cardiova	ascular Decisions, LLC	
	7 $P / P / P / P / P / P / P / P / P / P$)
By:	AMA Swarker	
	James B. Seward	
Its:	President	

On this 21 day of 100, 2011, before me personally appeared James B. Seward to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Juan Monach Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/21/2011